

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18362-18365/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in AS No.413/1991,  
AS No.631/1991, AS No.653/1991 and AS No.130/1992 of The HIGH COURT  
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASPINWALL & CO.LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master