

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2-5/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6741-6744 OF 2008

BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ASPINWALL &amp; CO.LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 10/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Appellant(s)/ Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,A.O.R.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,A.O.R.  
Mr. M.T. George,A.O.R.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.2-5/2011:

This is an application by the appellant to restrain the Federal Bank from auctioning the property, which is subject matter of the appeals, pursuant to the action taken under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

After making submissions for some time, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant/applicant made a request that his client may be permitted to withdraw the application.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master