

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6741-6744/2008

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASPINWAL AND COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika B. Pillai, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard the arguments of Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant in part.

List the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2019 for further hearing.

Both parties shall file synopsis.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER