

ITEM NO.105

REVISED (APPEARANCE)
COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6741-6744/2008

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASPINWAL AND COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Ms. Susy Abrahm, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. To give the appellant a chance, we adjourn the hearing of the matters for two weeks'. We, however, make it clear that if nobody appears on behalf of the appellant on the next date of hearing, the matters will be decided *ex-parte* as against the appellant.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6741-6744/2008

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ASPINWAL AND COMPANY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-09-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Thomas P. Joseph, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, AOR
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Ms. Susy Abrahm, Adv.
Mr. Johns George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. To give the appellant a chance, we adjourn the hearing of the matters for two weeks'. We, however, make it clear that if nobody appears on behalf of the appellant on the next date of hearing, the matters will be decided *ex-parte* as against the appellant.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)